RI SOS Filing Number: 201694725600 Date: 03/15/2016 1:30 PM

NON-PROFIT CORPORATION ANNUAL REPORT FOR THE YEA

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANRATIONEY £ D)
Office of the Secretary of State - Division of BusiddssfSeriicedr STATE
148 W. River Street, Providence, Rhode Island 02904-26 105 PORATIONS DIV
Phone: (401) 222-3040 ~ Email: corporations@sos.ri.gov ~ Website: www.sos.ri.gov

IEMAR IS PM |: 28

r2015

Filing Period: June 1 - June 30 - This report must be typed or printed legibly.
Filing Fee: $20.00 + FAILURE TO FILE THIS REPORT BY JULY 30 WILL RESULT IN A $25.00 PENALTY FEE.

‘1. Entitv ID No. 2. Exact name of the Corporation

/1330 /9

Emergency Assistance Fund of The Association of YMCA Professionals

Briet descq

3. State of Incorporation
or over

E

WYk

BA#Ras sipported co

in Rhode |sland
éggu%se Igaﬁmes of distress. National

RI disasters, health crisis and family emergencies can trigger the need for support.
Founded by the very people it helps, EAF Raises money to distribute to AYP members

5. Principal office address City State Zip

263 Alden Street Springfield MA 01109

6. LIST ALL OFFICERS (NAMES AND ADDRESSES) (“X” BOX FOR ATFTACHMENT) Iﬁ

President Name Vice-President Name

Eric Ellsworth George Romell

Street Address Street Address

615 N. Alabama Street, Ste 200 444 East Main Street

City State Zip City State Zip

indianapolis IN 46204 Rochester NY 14604

Secretary Name Treasurer Name

Robert Hastedt Robert Hastedt

Street Address Street Address

331 Aspen Knolls Way 331 Aspen Knolis Way

City State Zip City State Zip

Staten Island NY 10312 St#en Island NY 10312

7. LIST ALL DIRECTORS (NAME D ADDRESSES). RHODE ISLAND
(“X" BOX FOR ATTACHMENT)

CORPORATIONS MUST LIST NO LESS THAN THREE (3) DIRECTORS

Director Name

Director Name

Rob Wilkerson Scott Goyer

Street Address Street Address

101 North Wacker Drive 2469 Enterprise Road

City State Zip City State Zip
Chicago IL 60606 Clearwater FL 33763
Director Name Director Name

Krystal Canady Sean Elliott

Street Address Street Address

144 Madison Ave 1073 Old York Road

City State Zip City State Zip
Elizabeth NJ ’07201 Abington PA 19001

8. REGISTERED AGENT IN RHODE ISLAND

This information Is currently of record in the Office of the Secretary of

State. Changes require filing Form 641,

This report must be signed by either the President, Vice-President, Secretary, Assistant Secrelary, Treasurer, duly Authorized Representative, Receiver

or Trustee
File Date FILED
Check No MAR 15 2015
By:

FOR SECRETARY OF STATE USE ONLY BY 0» & 70 / O c?

z Under penalty of perjury, | declare and affirm that | have examined

is report, including any accompanying schedules and statements,
and that all statements contained hereln are true and correct.

MM (qﬁﬁfl,u 3/7/2015

Signafure of Officer or Authorized Representative Date

/'30

Form No. 6§31

Ry SRy 0873370

—Naratie A. Norotn, CEO

Print or Type Name of Officer or Authorized Representative



2015 EAF Board of Directors

Chair

Eric Ellsworth

YMCA of Greater Indianapolis
615 N. Alabama St., Ste 200
indianapolis, IN 46204

Tel: 317-266-9622

Mobile: 317-690-4342
eellsworth@indymca.org

Chair-elect

George Romell

YMCA of Greater Rochester
444 East Main 5t.

Rochester, NY 14604
georger@rochesterymea.org
Tel: 585.546.5500

Mobile: 585.739.3994

Secretary/treasurer
Robert Hastedt

331 Aspen Knolls Way
Staten Island, NY 10312
Tel:

Mobile: 917.771.5571
Fax:

rhastedt@aocl.com

Finance Fax: 585.454.1328 Finance

Director 2015/North Central Director 2015/Northeast Director 2017/Southeast
Rob Wilkinson Karen Leslie Scott Goyer

YMCA of the USA YMCA of the USA YMCA of the Suncoast

101 North Wacker Drive
Chicago, IL 60606
Tel: 312.781.2219

114 Douglas Rd.
Warwick, Ri 02886
Tel: 312.520.6134

2469 Enterprise Road
Clearwater, FL 33763-1607
Tel: 727.467.9622 x3201

Mobile: Mobile: Mobile: 727.459.7190

Fax: Fax: Fax: 727.442.5810

rob.wilkinson@ymeca.net .

Caring karen.leslie@ymca.net Sgover@suncoastymea.org
Caring Caring

Director 2015/At-large

Krystal Canady

YMCA of Eastern Union County
144 Madison Ave,

Elizabeth, NJ 07201

Tel: 908 249 4800

Mobile:

Fax:

kcanady@ymeaeuc.org
Calling/Communications

Director 2016/South Central

Director 2016/Mid East
Sean Elliott
Philadelphia Freedom Valley
YMCA

1073 Old York Rd
Abington, PA 19001
Tel: 215-884-9622
Mobile: 215-888-3121
Fax:
selliott@philaymca.org
Calling/Communication

Director 2016/At-large
Joan Lovell

YMCA of the USA

101 N Wacker
Chicago, IL 60606

Tel:

Mobile:

Fax:
Joanlovell@ymca.net
Caring

Director 2016/At-large

Alan Hostrup

YMCA of Greater Los Angeles
625 S. New Hampshire Ave.
Los Angeles, CA 90005

Tel: 562.279.1700

Mobile:

Fax:
Alan.Hostrup@ymcala.org
Finance

Director 2014/Pacific
Andy Vamis

YMCA of San Francisco
631 Howard St., Suite 500
San Francisco, CA 94105
Tel: 415,777.9622
Mobile:

Fax:

avamis@ymcasf.org
Caring

/o T/




/,?30/7

Director 2014/Great Lakes
Dick Bennett

Lake County YMCA

933 Mentor Ave.
Painesville, OH 44077

Tel: 440.354.5656 X 124

Director 2014/AYR

Jim Havelick

Association of YMCA Retirees
3537 Granite Way

Marinez, GA 30907

Tel: 706.210.7478

Director 2014

Rig Riggins

YMCA of Greater Pittshurgh
420 Dusquesne Blvd. Ste 625
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Tek 412-227-3807

Mobile: Mohbile: 706.799.9303 Mobile: 412-508-3154
Fax: Fax: Fax:
dbennett@lakecountyymeca.org L.havlick@comcast.net rriggins@ymecapgh.org
Calling/Communications Caring Caring

AYP Director AYP Director

Tracy Miller

YMCA of Metro Washington
9401 Old Georgetown Rd.
Bethesda, MD 20814

Tel: 301.530.3725

Mobile: 703.898.1680

Tracy.miller@ymcadc.org
Finance

January 6, 2015
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